
BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION   

Assessment Collection & 
No. AC/909/Exp/24-25 

Dt. 20.12.2024

Tender  Notic   e  

Subject - Retender for Supply of 02 Xerox Machine on per print basis for 

Assessment & Collection Department.

Ref - 1) E-tender notice u/no. AC/837/Exp/2024-25 Dt. 27.11.2024

2) A&C/889/Exp/2024-25 Dt. 17.12.2024

Tender  for  supply  of  02 Xerox  Machine  on  per  print  basis  at  Assessment  and  Collection

Department of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation was invited as per approval of Hon’ble Assessor

and Collector vide No AC/837/Exp/2024-25 Dt. 27.11.2024. The E Tender Notice was published on

28.11.2024. The Bid No for the same was 2024_MCGM_1118389_1.

It is learnt from Mahatender portal that, only one bid was received for the said work and it is

necessary to give wider publicity for the project, tender to be re-invited.

The recall of new tender under sanction no. A&C/889/Exp/2024-25 Dt. 17.12.2024 is with

following details.

Mahatender No. MCGM2024_ _1118389_2 

Name of Organization Brihanmumbai  Municipal  Corporation   

Subject Supply of 02 Xerox Machine on per print basis 

for Assessment & Collection Department.

Tender Fee Rs. 330/- (+ 18 % G.S.T.) i.e. Rs. 390/-

Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 64,500/-

Bid Security Deposit/ EMD Rs. 1,290/-

Date of issue and sale of tender 21.12.2024 from 11:00 Hrs

Last date & time for sale of tender 04.01.2025 from 16:00 Hrs

Submission of Packet A,  B  & Packet C (Online) 04.01.2025 from 16:00 Hrs

Opening of Packet A 07.01.2025 from 16:00 Hrs

Opening of Packet B 07.01.2025 from 16:10 Hrs

Opening of Packet C 09.01.2025 from 16:00 Hrs



Address for communication  Office of: Assessor & Collector

 504, N. M. Joshi Marg, 

 Municipal Printing Press Building,

 3rd floor, Byculla (west), Mumbai- 400 011.

Venue for opening of bid  Online in A & C’s office Byculla (west),

This document is not transferable    .

The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application

received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd Dt/- . 20.12.2024

Dy Assessor Collector Computer.  &  ( )


